Cordova Community Resources

Emergency Services

Life Threatening Emergencies

Cordova Police Department/Fire/Ambulance
602 Railroad Avenue

Narcotics/TIP Line
Alaska State Troopers
Poison Control Center — Providence Medical Center
Women in Crisis (Domestic Violence & Sexual Assault)

Counseling Services

Cordova Family Resource Center

705 Second Street Help Line
Child Care Assistance
Fax Line

Sound Alternatives Mental Health & Alcohol Clinic
602 Chase Avenue

Medical/Health Services
Native Village of Eyak llanka Health Center
509 Chase Avenue Fax Line

Cordova Community Medical Clinic

602 Chase Avenue Physical Therapist
Cordova Community Mental Health & Alcohol Clinic
Respite Care

Senior Services

Cordova Public Health Nurse
110 Nicholoff Way

Housing Assistance
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation
401 Second Street Fax Line

North Pacific Rim Housing Authority
1000 Chase Avenue Fax Line

Cordova Mews Apartments
409 6" Street

911
424-6100

424-8477
424-3184

(800)478-3193
(800)478-7273

424-5674
424-4357
424-5674
424-5673

424-8300

424-3622
424-7739

424-8200
424-8293
424-8300
424-8268
424-8194

424-4547

424-7697
424-7699

424-5885
424-5884

424-7154



Support/Resources
Women, Infants, & Children (WIC)
602 Chase Avenue

Office of Children’s Services
602 Chase Avenue

Salvation Army
514 First Street Fax Line

Child Care Assistance Program

Public Library

Schools/Education

Mt. Eccles Elementary
201 Adams Street

Cordova Junior/Senior High School
100 Fisherman Avenue

Prince William Sound Community College
702 2" Street

Community Churches

Church of Jesus Christ of LDS
Church of the Nazarene

Cordova Community Baptist Church
Jehovah’s Witnesses

Little Chapel Inc

Salvation Army

St. George’s Episcopal Church

St. Joseph’s Catholic Church

St. Michael’s Orthodox Church

Legal Services
Arvidson Law Office
100 First Street Fax Line

Molly Mulvaney Mediator & Attorney at Law
520 Second Street

Alaska Court Systems
500 Water Street

424-5731

424-7133

424-3134

424-3136

424-8196

424-6667

424-3236

424-3266

424-7598

424-7737
424-7725
424-3465
424-5688
424-3629
424-3134
424-7362
424-3637
424-3690

424-7095
424-7096

424-7858

424-7578



Recreation
Bidarki Recreation Center
103 Council Street

Bob Korn Swimming Pool
609 Railroad Avenue

Mt. Eyak Ski Area

424-7282

424-7200

424-7766



