Cordova Community Resources

Emergency Services		
Life Threatening Emergencies		911
Cordova Police Department/Fire/An 602 Railroad Avenue	nbulance	424-6100
	Narcotics/TIP Line	424-8477
Alaska State Troopers		424-3184
Poison Control Center – Providence	Medical Center	(800)478-3193
Women in Crisis (Domestic Violence	e & Sexual Assault)	(800)478-7273
Counseling Services		
Cordova Family Resource Center		424-5674
705 Second Street	Help Line	424-4357
	Child Care Assistance	424-5674
	Fax Line	424-5673
Sound Alternatives Mental Health & 602 Chase Avenue	Alcohol Clinic	424-8300
Medical/Health Services		
Native Village of Eyak Ilanka Health	Center	424-3622
509 Chase Avenue	Fax Line	424-7739
Cordova Community Medical Clinic		424-8200
602 Chase Avenue	Physical Therapist	424-8293
Cordova Community Mental Health	& Alcohol Clinic	424-8300
Respite Care		424-8268
Senior Services		424-8194
Cordova Public Health Nurse 110 Nicholoff Way		424-4547
Housing Assistance		
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation	1	424-7697
401 Second Street	Fax Line	424-7699
North Pacific Rim Housing Authority	,	424-5885
1000 Chase Avenue	Fax Line	424-5884
Cordova Mews Apartments 409 6 th Street		424-7154

Support/Resources Women, Infants, & Children (WIC) 602 Chase Avenue		424-5731
Office of Children's Services 602 Chase Avenue		424-7133
Salvation Army 514 First Street	Fax Line	424-3134 424-3136
Child Care Assistance Program		424-8196
Public Library		424-6667
Schools/Education Mt. Eccles Elementary 201 Adams Street		424-3236
Cordova Junior/Senior High School 100 Fisherman Avenue		424-3266
Prince William Sound Community College 702 2 nd Street		424-7598
Community Churches Church of Jesus Christ of LDS Church of the Nazarene Cordova Community Baptist Church Jehovah's Witnesses Little Chapel Inc Salvation Army St. George's Episcopal Church St. Joseph's Catholic Church St. Michael's Orthodox Church		424-7737 424-7725 424-3465 424-5688 424-3629 424-3134 424-7362 424-3637 424-3690
Legal Services Arvidson Law Office		424-7095
100 First Street	Fax Line	424-7096
Molly Mulvaney Mediator & Attorne 520 Second Street	ey at Law	424-7858
Alaska Court Systems 500 Water Street		424-7578

Recreation

Bidarki Recreation Center 103 Council Street	424-7282
Bob Korn Swimming Pool 609 Railroad Avenue	424-7200
Mt. Eyak Ski Area	424-7766